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PGA GOLF MANAGEMENT 
UNIVERSITY PROGRAM 
What is The PGA of America’s PGA Golf Management 
University Program?  The PGA Golf Management University 
Program is a four to five year structured educational program 
designed for aspiring PGA Professionals. 

The college curriculum is accredited by the PGA of America and 
includes extensive classroom studies, internship experience and 
player development providing students the opportunity to acquire the 
knowledge and skills necessary for success in the golf industry.  
Since its inception in 1975, nearly 4,100 graduates are current PGA 
of America members. 

CURRICULUM 
Students attending a PGA Golf Management University  
Program can graduate with a baccalaureate degree in several 
majors including Marketing, Business Administration, Hospitality 
Management or Recreation, Park and Tourism Management. ** 

In addition to classroom studies, each student is required to 
complete approved internships totaling 16 months at golf industry 
locales.  Students also are required to complete all requirements of 
The PGA of America’s Professional Golf Management (PGM) 
Program and pass the PGA Playing Ability Test (PAT).  These 
requirements satisfy a major portion of The PGA of America’s 
membership requirements. 

ENTRANCE REQUIREMENTS 

Each university has specific entrance requirements. Please contact 
the university of your choice to request information and schedule a 
campus visit.  Enrollment will be limited to 400 total students at each 
university program at any given time, with a limit of 100 students per 
incoming class. 

Each university offers financial assistance to deserving students 
through scholarships, work-study programs, loans and grants.  All 
student-aid inquiries should be made directly to the respective 
university’s financial aid office. 

 
** Contact the PGA Golf Management University Program Director 
for specific university curriculum and majors.   

The Universities endorsed by The PGA of America for their PGA 
Golf Management University Programs, and the year established 
are: 

 
 

ACCREDITED UNIVERSITIES 
 

Campbell University 
(1999) 
Buies Creek, NC 
Mr. Ken Jones, PGA 
(910) 893-1395 
Jonesk@campbell.edu 

North Carolina State University 
(2002) 
Raleigh, NC 
Dr. Robb Wade, PGA 
(919) 515-8792 
robb_wade@ncsu.edu 

Clemson University 
(2001) 
Clemson, SC 
Mr. Rick Lucas, PGA 
(864) 656-0112 
pgmc@clemson.edu 

Penn State University 
(1990) 
University Park, PA 
Dr. Burch Wilkes 
(814) 863-8987 
gbw104@psu.edu 

Coastal Carolina University 
(1999) 
Conway, SC 
Mr. Will Mann, PGA 
(843) 349-6632 
Wmann1@coastal.edu 

Sam Houston State University  
(2005) 
Huntsville, TX 
Dr. Rich Ballinger, PGA 
(936) 294-4810 
rmb002@shsu.edu 

Eastern Kentucky University 
(2006) 
Richmond, KY 
Ms. Kim Kincer 
(859) 622-4976 
kim.kincer@eku.edu  

University of Central Oklahoma 
(2008) 
Edmond, OK 
Ms. Lindsey Cook, PGA 
(405) 974-5247 
lcook6@uco.edu 

Ferris State University 
(1975) 
Big Rapids, MI 
Mr. Mark Wilson, PGA 
(231) 591-2380 
MarkWilson@ferris.edu 

University of Colorado  
Colorado Springs 
(2003) 
Colorado Springs, CO 
Mr. Mark Bacheldor, PGA 
(719) 255-4100 
mbacheld@uccs.edu 

 

Florida Gulf Coast University 
(2005) 
Ft. Myers, FL 
Ms. Tara McKenna, PGA 
(239) 590-7717 
tmckenna@fgcu.edu 

University of Idaho 
(2002) 
Moscow, ID 
Mr. Cole Mize, PGA 
(208) 885-9773 
colem@uidaho.edu 

Methodist University 
(1999) 
Fayetteville, NC 
Mr. Robert Bruns, PGA 
(910) 630-7144 
rbruns@methodist.edu 

University of Maryland  
Eastern Shore  
(2008)                                             
Princess Anne, MD                                         
Mr. Billy Dillon, PGA                                           
(410) 621-1359                                           
wcdillon@umes.edu 

 

Mississippi State University 
(1985) 
Starkville, MS 
Mr. Adam Scott, PGA 
(662) 325-3161 
AScott@business.msstate.edu  

University of Nebraska, Lincoln 
(2004) 
Lincoln, NE 
Dr. Dann Husmann 
(402) 472-7467 
pgm@unl.edu 

New Mexico State University 
(1987) 
Las Cruces, NM 
Mr. Pat Gavin, PGA 
(575) 646-7686 
Pgavin@nmsu.edu 

University of Nevada, Las Vegas  
(2002) 
Las Vegas, NV 
Dr. Christopher Cain, PGA 
(702) 895-3865 
Christopher.Cain@unlv.edu 
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